Marilyn Henry-Flesher Scholarship Application

Application due date: APRIL 1, 2022

- 1. DEADLINE for scholarship applications is April 1, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. CST (NO EXCEPTIONS)
- **2.** Refer to application process below for a list of the supporting documents needed (i.e., evidence of GPA, transcript etc.) **Incomplete applications will not be considered.**
- 3. If any question does not apply to you in this application, please put "N/A" in the space.
- 4. Type or print legibly.
- 5. If you have any questions about the application, please email Shelly Henry-Lovitt at Shellylovitt@gmail.com OR Call/Text 660-373-1105.

PURPOSE: The Marilyn Henry-Flesher Scholarship focus is on those entering the education field. Preference given to those entering the field of Early Childhood Education.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

The Marilyn Henry-Flesher Scholarship Fund awards scholarships on the basis of a comprehensive process. Areas reviewed include, but are not limited to the following: Academic Accomplishments, Community Service, and Financial Need. The Marilyn Henry-Flesher Scholarship is awarded without regard to race, color, ethnicity, gender or sexual orientation. Scholarships awarded are based upon the availability of funds and additional qualifying criteria.

CRITERIA

- Applicants must currently hold a minimum a weighted GPA of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale.
- Applicants must be accepted as a full time student at a college, university, or trade school program for the upcoming academic semester.
- Applicants must demonstrate a need for financial assistance.
- Applicants must be a citizen or legal permanent resident of the United States.
- Student must apply for Federal Student Aid Application (FAFSA).
- Applicants must complete and submit a Scholarship Application by April 1, 2022.

Application Process

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICANTS MUST PROVIDE:

- Completed Scholarship application form.
- Unofficial Transcript from the institution (Can "Save As" from school's website)
- Demonstrated financial need.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

- Award notification will be given by May 30, 2022.
- Check will be mailed to the awardee.

Please type on a separate sheet or print your answers below. If application is illegible it will be returned to you.						
1	Last Name:	First Name:				
2	Daytime Telephone Number: () Email address:					
3	Name of College/University:					
4	Will you live on campus? Yes (Y) or No (N)					
5	Grade Point Average (GPA): (On a 4.0 scale) Attach proof of GPA; your most recent unofficial OR official high school transcript What will you major in? (Insert "UND" if Undecided)					

Please list the following information on a separate sheet if needed.

6	SCHOOL EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES: Please list school extra-curricular activities in which you have participated (IF APPLICABLE). 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
7	ORGANIZATIONS: Please list community organizations such as service and volunteer organizations in which you are now active or have previously had been active (IF APPLICABLE). 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
8	RECOGNITIONS: Please list important awards and recognitions received (IF APPLICABLE). 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
9	NEED: IN ONE SENTENCE, how will this Scholarship benefit you?
10	CAREER PLANS: IN ONE SENTENCE What are your career plans and what would you like to be doing in 10 years?

-	11	In at least 300 words, tell how you knew Marilyn Henry-Flesher and what impact she had on you and in the field of education? If you did not know her, please visit with						
		people that did and describe her career in education and what impact did she had in						
		their life?						
		YOUR CHECKLIST: FOR YOUR PERSONAL USE (DO NOT HAVE TO FILL						
	OUT)							
-	12	A. The following items must be attached to this application in order for the application to qualify to be reviewed by the scholarship committee.						
		B. Your application will be returned to you if these items are not attached to this application. (No exceptions.)						
		C. BOLD "YES" or "NO" to be sure you have attached each item as required.						
		YES	NO	Most recent unofficial/official college transcript . Photocopies of your transcript are not acceptable .				
				transcript are <u>not acceptable</u> .				
		YES	NO	Answers to questions 1-11				
	STATEMENT OF ACCURACY							
I h	erel	by affi	rm tha	at all the above stated information provided by me to the Marilyn Henry-				
	Flesher Scholarship is true, correct and without forgery. I also consent that my picture may							
	be taken and used to promote this scholarship.							

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to the Marilyn Henry-

Гуре or Signature of scholarship applicant: _	
Data	

Flesher scholarship policy.

The deadline for this application to be received by the Marilyn-Henry Flesher Scholarship is
April 1, 2022, 5:00 p.m. No exceptions!

COMPLETED YOUR APPLICATION?

ONCE YOUR APPLICATION IS COMPLETED, PLEASE EMAIL THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO Shellylovitt@gmail.com